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Firelands Health’s Human Resources Contacts
Department Name Phone Number Email

Administration
Jody Meisler-McKillips 419-557-6267 McKillj@Firelands.com

Lynn Sackett 419-557-7429 lynn.sackett@firelands.com

Benefit Questions Anita Donahue 419-557-6271 donahua@firelands.com

Compensation Analyst /
Evaluation Wage Adjustment Tara Schuster 419-557-7406 schustt@firelands.com

FMLA / Workers Comp Sara Warner 419-557-6266 warners@firelands.com

HRIS Administration /
Tuition Questions / 
Performance Management

Matt Moss 419-557-6265 mossmat@firelands.com

Payroll Questions
Autumne Spears 419-557-6954 autumne.spears@firelands.com
Brooke Cawrse 419-557-7458 cawrseb@firelands.com

Performance Management
Questions Lynn Sackett 419-557-7429 lynn.sackett@firelands.com

Recruitment

Marcy Crow 419-557-6262 marcy.e.crow@firelands.com

Shaina O’Keefe 419-557-6272 shaina.o’keefe@firelands.com

Marisa Cremean 419-557-6275 cremeam@firelands.com

Retirement Questions:

Anita Donahue 419-557-6271 donahua@firelands.com

The Standard 800-858-5420 www.standard.com/retirement

Retirememt Focus 888-917-7107 www.retirementfocus.com

IMPORTANT CONTACT NUMBERS
Benefit Vendor Phone Number Website/Fax
Medical / Vision / Dental Medical Mutual of Ohio 800-382-5729 www.medmutual.com
Health Savings Account PNC 844-356-9993 www.participant.pncbenefitplus.com
Flexible Spending Accounts The Health Plan 866-347-3640 thehealthplan.lh1ondemand.com

Pharmacy In-House / 
Mail-order Pharmacy 419-557-7473 Fax: 419-557-6944

Pharmacy RxPreferred 888-666-7271 www.rxpreferred.com

Disability Matrix / 
Reliance Standard 877-202-0055 www.matrixabsence.com

Life Insurance Reliance Standard 800-351-7500 www.rsli.com
Whole Life Voya 800-537-5024  www.voya.com/claims

Accident Matrix /
Reliance Standard 877-202-0055 www.matrixabsence.com

Critical Illness Matrix /
Reliance Standard 877-202-0055 www.matrixabsence.com

Hospital Indemnity Sun Life 800-247-6875 www.sunlife.com/us
Pet Insurance PetPartners 800-956-2495 www.portal.independenceamerican.com
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